502848032 06/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2894629

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
		N	ame		Execution Date	
LISA C. NORMAN					05/21/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	INFAN	INFANTINO, INC.				
Street Address:	9404 C	9404 CABOT DR.				
City:	SAN D	SAN DIEGO				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92126	92126				
Patent Number:		6763983				
Property Type Patent Number:		6763983				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:						
Correspondence wi	ll be sent to	a tha a				
	if myouides		mail address first; if that is u			
using a fax number,	-	d; if tha	t is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent via Us		
	-	d; if tha CFLEIS		sent via Us		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email:	ie:	d; if tha CFLEIS MARK	<i>t is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> SCHER@STETINALAW.COM	sent via Us		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	ie:	d; if tha CFLEIS MARK 75 ENT	<i>t is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> SCHER@STETINALAW.COM B. GARRED	sent via Us		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e:	<i>d; if tha</i> CFLEIS MARK 75 ENT ALISO	<i>t is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> SCHER@STETINALAW.COM B. GARRED TERPRISE, SUITE 250	sent via Us		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	d; if tha CFLEIS MARK 75 ENT ALISO	<i>t is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> SCHER@STETINALAW.COM B. GARRED FERPRISE, SUITE 250 VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656	sent via Us		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	d; if tha CFLEIS MARK 75 ENT ALISO	<i>t is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> SCHER@STETINALAW.COM B. GARRED FERPRISE, SUITE 250 VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656 NFAN-007C	sent via Us		
using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	NUMBER:	d; if tha CFLEIS MARK 75 ENT ALISO II N /1	<i>t is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> SCHER@STETINALAW.COM B. GARRED TERPRISE, SUITE 250 VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656 NFAN-007C MARK B. GARRED	sent via Us		
using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	d; if tha CFLEIS MARK 75 ENT ALISO II N /1	<i>t is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> SCHER@STETINALAW.COM B. GARRED TERPRISE, SUITE 250 VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656 NFAN-007C MARK B. GARRED mbg/	sent via Us		

	$\overline{\}$
Patent and Tra- Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of info	PTO/SB/15 (02-01) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 demark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE prmation unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): INFAN-007A
Whereas, I, <u>Lisa C. Norman</u> of <u>Solana Beach, Ca</u>	ifornia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improv INFANT CARRIER	ements in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	,
X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed of	on <u>517319</u> , and
Whereas, Infantino of San Diego, California	herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is9404 Cabot Dr., San Diego, C.	A 92126 is desirous of acquiring the
entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar ($\$1.00$), the and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these punct said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted the authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me been made.	bresents do sell, assign and transfer the United States and the entire right, herefor in the United States, I hereby to issue said United States Patent to for his sole use and behoof; and for term for which said Patent may be
Executed this day of day of	, 20 <u>0</u>],
at San Diego CA	·
hsanon	nan
(Signature)	
State of CALIFORNIA) SS:	
County of SAN Diego	
Before me personally appeared said <u>LISA NORMAN</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	21
day of <u>MAY</u> , 2001.	
Seal Kernel Signatures of Utbeingent Hereingenset and Seal Research Andreas Seal Research Andreas Seal Research	(Malynn) e(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than
signation of their representative	and required. Outprint multiple forms if more than

forms are submitted. Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 033081 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 06/11/2014

Note: Signatures of all the iour terms one signature is required. See below*.

Under

Total of